Statistical Summary

June 2023
Federal Order No. 7
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

7/10/2023 4:05:56 PM

208,193,712
51,925,584
18,397,977
15,806,990

294,324,263

3.854967%
70.74%
9,810,809

4,735,079
4,443,923

398,627
1,920,431

11,498,060

164,332
435

164,767

14,650,607
1,742,241
3,325,404
7,461,440

27,179,692

333,166,782

20,518,192
201,755,960
1,579,571
3,725,675

227,579,398
2.531124%
7,585,980

3,068,498
38,905,372
16,302,210

58,276,080
8.556854%

3,816,603
16,366,533
1,938,872

22,122,008
3.322456%

8,243,898
494,250



Statistical Summary

June 2023
Federal Order No. 7
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

7/10/2023 4:05:56 PM

16,451,148

25,189,296

6.178648%
333,166,782



