Statistical Summary June 2023

June 2023 Federal Order No. 7

eipts:	r dudial diddi itali	
Producer Milk		
Class I		208,193,712
Class II		51,925,584
Class III		18,397,977
Class IV		15,806,990
	Total Producer Milk	294,324,263
	Average Butterfat Test	3.854967%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	70.74%
	Daily Average Receipts	9,810,809
Other Source Milk		
Class I		4,735,079
Class II		4,443,923
Class III		398,627
Class IV		1,920,431
	Total Other Source Milk	11,498,060
Overage		
Class II		164,332
Class IV		435
	Total Overage	164,767
Opening Inventory		
Class I		14,650,607
Class II		1,742,241
Class III		3,325,404
Class IV		7,461,440
	Total Opening Inventory	27,179,692
	Total Receipts	333,166,782
ation:		
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FMP		20 540 402
Route Disposition Class I		20,518,192
Shrinkage		201,755,960
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,579,571
Transiers and Diversions to None		3,725,675
	Total Class I Utilization	227,579,398
	Average Butterfat Test Daily Average Utilization	2.531124% 7,585,980
Class II Utilization	Daily Average Offication	7,363,960
Nonfluid Used To Produce		2.069.409
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		3,068,498 38,905,372
Used To Produce/Other Uses		16,302,210
	Total Class II Utilization	58,276,080
	Average Butterfat Test	8.556854%
Class III Utilization	Average butterfat rest	0.00000470
Shrinkage		3,816,603
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		16,366,533
Used To Produce/Other Uses		1,938,872
	Total Class III Utilization	22,122,008
	Average Butterfat Test	3.322456%
Class IV Utilization	Artingo Ballonal Tool	J.JZZ+JU /0
Inventory		8,243,898
•		494,250
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		

Statistical Summary

June 2023 Federal Order No. 7

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

16,451,148

7/10/2023 4:05:56 PM

Total Class IV Utilization 25,189,296

Average Butterfat Test 6.178648% Total Utilization 333,166,782